FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION	03-27-2001	nt and Trademark Office	
		e record the attached original	
docui	101649948 ments or copy thereor.	a Ta	
 Name of conveying party(ies): TAKASHI HORIE 		dress of receiving party(ies);	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [\underline{X}] No	_Street Address:	9/1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 =	
OIF	E	110 20	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1450 WEST MAIN : City: WEST JEF	STREET FFERSON State: OH Zip: 43162	
[X] Assignment [] Mender	Additional Name(s) & Address	ss(es) attached? []Yes [<u>X</u>] No	
Execution Date: MARCH 8, 2001			
	3/14/	(0)	
4. Application Number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together wis: MARCH 7, 2001			
is. MARCOTT 13 EGG.	291	38427	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X]	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE P. MASKAS	involved	of applications and patents 1	
	7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: 3361 STONEHENGE COURT City: COLUMBUS, State:OHIO, Zip:4322	8. Deposit Acco	unt Number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 27/2001 TBIAZ1			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and blief, attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information	is true and correct and any	
Name of Person Signing George P. MISKAS Signature Date 10 March 263/ Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1			
Modified for Computer (2-19-96) RIT-01, RAS			

PATENT REEL: 011613 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Takashi Horie, citizen of Japan residing at 5986 Hathaway Ave., Dublin, Ohio have invented certain new and useful improvements in "CONTAINER ASSEMBLY FOR BRUSH-ON ADHESIVE" for which a patent application for Design Letters Patent of the United States is being FILED HEREWITH: and

WHEREAS, Toagosei America, Inc. a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio having a principal place of business at 1450 West Main Street, West Jefferson, Ohio 43162 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all reissue and reissues, extension or extensions, or division or divisions of such Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents, do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Toagosei America, Inc.** its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; and all reissue or reissues, continuation or continuations, or continuation-in-part or continuations-in-part, extension or extensions, or division or divisions of any such Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by **Toagosei America, Inc.** for its own use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent covering said invention, or resulting from the aforesaid application to me and to indicate thereon **Toagosei America**, **Inc.** as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in **Toagosei America, Inc.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if **Toagosei America, Inc.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue, continuation-in-part or extension, or division of any Letters Patent, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for application of such reissue, extension or division and the procuring thereof, but at the expense of **Toagosei America, Inc.** its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, communicate to **Toagosei America**, **Inc.**, its

PATENT REEL: 011613 FRAME: 0376

and Letters Patent, or to the his	story thereof knowing the requested to describe to describe the description of the rectangle of the rectangl	s, any facts relating to said invention in to me, and will testify to the same in do so. Into set my hand and seal this day kashi Horie
STATE OF Ohio) SS:)	
On this day of appeared	MA∉CH : described in and w	, 2001, before me personally to me known and who executed the foregoing assignment he same as his own free act and deed.
· · ·	/	from Male: comm Espio March 252002
STAT8.15 F5-RIT-01.ASS		

2

PATENT REEL: 011613 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 03/14/2001